
BOREHOLES CONSTRUCTION, EQUIPPING AND PIPE LAYING FOR TANA RIVER, 
KWALE AND TAITA TAVETA COUNTIES

COAST WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT  
AGENCY

TENDER NOTICE 

The Coast Water Works Development Agency, a State Corporation in the Ministry of Water, Sanitation and Irriga-
tion (MWS&I), has received funding from The National Treasury (TNT) towards the cost of financing water projects 
in the Coast Region and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this fund towards the cost of the Improvement 
of Water Supply as shown in the table below:

No. Tender No. Tender 
Name

Site County Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Tender 
Security

Target 
Group

GARSEN CONSTITUENCY

1 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/01/19-20

Kilelegwani 
Water Piping 

Kipini East 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 11:00am 60,000 Citizen
Contractors 

2 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/02/19-20

Gadeni 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Garsen 
Central 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 11:00am 120,000 Citizen
Contractors 

3 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/03/19-20

Bura Anani 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Garsen 
South 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 2:00Pm 105,000 Citizen
Contractors 

4 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/04/19-20

Odha 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Garsen 
South 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 2:00Pm 135,000 Citizen
Contractors 

5 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/05/19-20

Onidho 
Piping 

Kipini East 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 11:00am 60,000 Citizen
Contractors 

6 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/06/19-20

Darga Galge 
Borehole 

Kipini West 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 11:00am 90,000 Citizen
Contractors 

7 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/07/19-20

Bura Kufira 
Piping & 
tank

Garsen 
South 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 2:00Pm 45,000 Citizen
Contractors 

8 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/08/19-20

Dibe 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Garsen 
Central 
Ward

Tana River 18/12/2019 2:00Pm 135,000 Citizen
Contractors 

GALOLE CONSTITUENCY

9 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/09/19-20

Waldena 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Wayu ward Tana River 19/12/2019 11:00am 150,000 Citizen
Contractors 

10 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/10/19-20

Mikinduni 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Mikinduni 
Ward 

Tana River 19/12/2019 11:00am 150,000 Citizen
Contractors 

11 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/11/19-20

Wenje 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Kinakomba 
ward 

Tana River 19/12/2019 2:00Pm 150,000 Citizen
Contractors 

12 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/12/19-20

Majengo 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Kinakomba 
Ward 

Tana River 19/12/2019 2:00Pm 150,000 Citizen
Contractors 

13 CWWDA/TR-
BH/W/13/19-20

Kilindini 
Borehole & 
Piping 

Kinakomba 
Ward 

Tana River 19/12/2019 11:00am 150,000 Citizen
Contractors 

WATER FOR SCHOOLS PROGRAM F/Y 2019-2020

14 CWWDA/
WFS/W/01/19-20

Mununji 
Borehole 

Tana Delta 
Constitu-
ency 

Tana River 19/12/2019 11:00am 120,000 Citizen
Contractors 

15 CWWDA/
WFS/W/02/19-20

Bumburi 
Primary 
School 

Kinango 
Constitu-
ency 

Kwale 
County

19/12/2019 2:00Pm 120,000 Citizen
Contractors 

16 CWWDA/
WFS/W/03/19-20

Kitumbi 
Primary 
School 

Wundanyi 
Constitu-
ency 

Taita 
Taveta 

19/12/2019 2:00Pm 120,000 Citizen
Contractors 

Interested eligible candidates may obtain further information and inspect tender documents at Coast Water 
Works Development Agency, P.O. Box 90417-80100, Mikindani Street - off Nkrumah Road, Procurement 
Office during normal working hours.

A complete set of tender documents may be obtained by interested candidates upon payment of a non-refund-
able fee of Ksh.1000 in cash or Bankers Cheque payable to the Chief Executive Officer or can download the 
document free of charge from our website www.cwwda.go.ke or The National Treasury Procurement Portal , 
and immediately email the firms’ names and contact details to: procurement@cwwda.go.ke  for records and 
communication of any tender clarifications or addenda failure to which your document will be rejected.

Prices quoted should be net inclusive of all taxes, must be in Kenya shillings and shall remain valid for 90 days 
from the closing date of tender.

Completed tender documents are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes marked with Tender name and 
reference number and deposited in the Tender Box at Procurement or to be addressed to Coast Water Works 
Development Agency, Mikindani Street - off Nkrumah Road so as to be received on or before as shown in 
the table above

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the Boardroom, Coast Water Works Development Agency, 
Mikindani Street Off- Nkrumah road in presence of the candidates or their representatives who choose to 
attend.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
COAST WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 


